

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1261

In lieu of the amendments adopted by the Senate as printed on page 830 of the Senate Journal, House Bill No. 1261 is amended as follows:

Page 1, line 1, remove "an appropriation"

Page 1, line 3, remove "**APPROPRIATION -**"

Page 1, line 4, remove "There is appropriated out of any moneys in the general fund in the state treasury, not"

Page 1, remove line 5

Page 1, line 6, replace "to the" with "The"

Page 1, line 6, replace "for the purpose of providing a" with "shall provide an annual"

Page 1, replace lines 9 through 18 with:

- "1. A district is eligible to receive a grant under this section if the number of students reflected in the district's September tenth enrollment report:
 - a. Exceeds the number of students in average daily membership by at least twenty; and
 - b. Represents an increase in students equal to at least four percent.
2. In order to calculate the amount to which an eligible district is entitled, the superintendent of public instruction shall:
 - a. Determine the actual percentage increase in the number of students;
 - b. Subtract 2.0 from the percentage established under subdivision a;
 - c. Determine the number of students represented by the difference determined under subdivision b; and
 - d. Multiply the number of students determined under subdivision c by \$3,900."

Page 1, line 19, replace "in this section" with "this purpose in subdivision 1 of section 1 of House Bill No. 1013, as approved by the sixty-third legislative assembly,"

Page 1, line 23, replace "\$8,500,000 in" with "one-half of the amount appropriated for these"

Page 1, line 24, remove "under this section"

Re-number accordingly